

SHEET

102278537

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying parties: Dennis Gonsalves Gustavo Alberto Fermin-Munoz	2. Name and address of receiving party: Cornell Research Foundation, Inc. Cornell Business & Technology Park 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105 Ithaca, New York 14850
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): 1st (sole) Inventor: September 24, 2002 2nd Inventor: September 18, 2002 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	FINANCE GLOTION
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application is(are): 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/131,814 B. Patent No.(s): 	w application, the execution date(s) of the
00/2002 DBYRME 00000170 10131814 FC:8021 40.00 DD	Page 1 of 2

R568586.1

Docket No.: 19603/3441 (CRF D-2711A)

PATENT REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0408

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Michael L. Goldman, Esq. NIXON PEABODY LLP Clinton Square P.O. Box 31051		
Rochester, New York 14603-1051		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)	
	[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138	
	[] Charge total fee to account.	
	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Date: November 1,2002		
Mula J. Solla		
Michael L. Goldman Registration No. 30,727		
[Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 4]	
	Page 2 of 2	

Certificate of Mailing - 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 2327 Arlington, VA 22202 on the date below.

Acknowly, 2022 June Walen

Date

John Whalen

R568586.1 Docket No.: 19603/3441 (CRF D-2711A)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **Dennis Gonsalves and Gustavo Alberto Fermin-Munoz**

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

a corporation of The State of New York, having a place of business at Cornell Business & Technology Park, 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/131,814, filed April 24, 2002, entitled

SYNTHETIC NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULE FOR IMPARTING MULTIPLE TRAITS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date September 24, 2002

Dennis Gonsalves

(L.S. Gustavo Alberto Fermin-Munoz

R568587.1

Docket No.: 19603/3441 (CRF D-2711A)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **Dennis Gonsalves and Gustavo Alberto Fermin-Munoz**

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

a corporation of The State of New York, having a place of business at Cornell Business & Technology Park, 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/131,814, filed April 24, 2002, entitled

SYNTHETIC NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULE FOR IMPARTING MULTIPLE TRAITS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date		(L.S.)
		Dennis Gonsalves
Date	09/18/02	Gustavo Alberto Fermin-Munoz

R568587.1

Docket No.: 19603/3441 (CRF D-2711A)

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013462 FRAME: 0411